

# TOWN OF NORWELL

WATER DEPARTMENT 345 MAIN STREET NORWELL, MA 02061 (781) 659 – 8076

#### LEGAL NOTICE

PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY PROVIDED UNDER MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 41, SECTION 69, THE FOLLOWING RATES SHALL BE IN EFFECT OCOBER 1, 2022.

## **QUARTERLY METER/SERVICE CHARGE:**

5/8, 3/4, 1 INCH METER SIZE	\$16.00
1 1/4 AND 1 1/2 INCH METER SIZE	\$32.00
2 INCH AND LARGER METER SIZE	\$69.00

#### **QUARTERLY WATER USAGE RATES:**

\$5.14 PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR FIRST 15,000 GALLONS OF USAGE \$7.71 PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR 15,000 TO 30,000 GALLONS OF USAGE \$11.57 PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR 30,000 TO 50,000 GALLONS OF USAGE \$16.71 PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR USAGE OVER 50,000 (Residential)

#### WATER CONNECTION FEE

UP TO 2" WATER CONNECTION	\$7,000*
4" WATER CONNECTION	\$15,000
6" WATER CONNECTION	\$30,000
8" WATER CONNECTION	\$50,000
10" WATER CONNECTION	\$75,000
12" WATER CONNECTION	\$100,000

### **NEW FIRE SERVICE FEE:**

RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLER SERVICE \$2,000.00 COMMERCIAL SPRINKLER SERVICE \$5,000.00 (INCLUDES 2, 4, 6, AND 8 INCH SPRINKLER SERVICES)

#### **BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING:**

\$70.00 PER DEVICE - \$70.00 PER SURVEY

## **BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS**

Steve P. Ivas Peter Dillon Frederick St. Ours

<sup>\*</sup>Existing residences with occupancy permits as of May 1, 2017 receive a \$3,000 discount on connection fees.